BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro's 2023 Integrated Resource Plan Annual Update Filing) File No. EO-2023-0212
In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's 2023 Integrated Resource Plan Annual Update Filing) File No. EO-2023-0213
NONDISCLOSUR	E AGREEMENT
I,, have reviewed the Co	ommission's Rule at 20 CSR 4240-2.135 on this
I have requested review of the confidential inform	nation produced in Case No. EO-2023-0212 and
Case No. EO-2023-0213 on behalf of The City of	Kansas City.
I hereby certify that I have read and agree	to abide by the Commission's Rule at 20 CSR
4240-2.135.	
	cusigned by:
DB	Signature & Title
21	E 57th Street, Kansas City, MO 64113
	Address
	703-593-3028
	Telephone